
OUR MISSION 
 

The Centaurus High School Counseling Department provides a comprehensive 
developmental counseling program to all Centaurus students.  The mission of 
the High School Counseling Program is: 

· To assist students in successfully navigating through the high school 
process while helping to prepare them for post-secondary options. 

· To advocate for students by acting as liaison to all academic departments 
and school services, as well as the community. 

· To provide academic advising, career and post-secondary guidance, and 
personal/social counseling. 

OUR STAFF 

Sophia Ruiz  
Counselor for students A—E  
sophia.ruiz@bvsd.org 
720.561.5827 
 
Aly Shambo 
Counselor for students  F—Lel 
aly.shambo@bvsd.org 
720.561.7680 
 
Dave Platt, Department Chair 
Counselor for students Lem—Rin 
dave.platt@bvsd.org 
720.561.5828 
 
Sarina Gonzales  
Counselor for students Rio—Z 
sarina.gonzales@bvsd.org 
720.561.5365 
 
Doyle Johnson 
Counseling, Health Services 
doyle.johnson@bvsd.org 
720.561.7650 

  

Lucy Nash 
Registrar 
lucy.nash@bvsd.org 
720.561.5360 
 
Marla Joy Leonard  
School Support Assistant for Counseling & IB  
marlajoy.pacella-leo@bvsd.org 
720.561.5354 
 
Carmen Faucette 
Community Liaison  
carmen.faucette@bvsd.org 
720.561.7551 
 
Paula Waldhoff  
School Nurse Consultant 
paula.waldhoff@bvsd.org  
720.561.7727 
 
Linda Armendariz 
Intervention Specialist 
c.larmendariz@bvsd.org 
720.561.5364 

The Counseling Department  
at Centaurus High School 



ACADEMIC 
· Academic Advising 
· Academic Recognitions and Awards 
· Advisory Support 
· At-Risk Student Intervention 
· Classroom Presentations 
· Concurrent Enrollment at CU-Boulder 

or Front Range Community College 
· Coordination with Boulder Universal 
· Four-Year Planning 
· Graduation Support 
· Latino Parent Group 
· New Student Orientation 
· New Student Support 
· Pre-Collegiate Program 
· PSAT and ACT Testing 
· Multitiered Systems of Support (MTSS) 
· Special Education Support 
· Talented and Gifted Support 
· Transcripts and Records 

 
CAREER 

· Advisory Support 
· BVSD In–State College Fair 
· BVSD Out-of-State College Fair 
· College Application Support 
· College Information Nights 
· College Planning 
· College Visits Hosted at Centaurus 
· Coordination with Boulder CTE 
· Financial Aid Information 
· Individualized Career Academic 

Planning (ICAP) 

· Latino Parent Group 
· Naviance—college planning website 
· Post Grad Center 
· Post-Graduate Planning 
· Pre-Collegiate Program 
· PSAT and ACT Testing 
· Scholarship Information 

PERSONAL/SOCIAL 
· Advisory Support 
· Crisis Management 
· Interventionist from the Boulder 

County Prevention and Intervention 
Program 

· Latino Parent Group (FET) 
· New Student Support 
· Peer Mediation 
· Personal and Social Counseling 
· Positive Behavior Support (PBS) 
· Support Groups 

COUNSELING PROGRAMS 
 
The Centaurus Counseling Department supports numerous programs that 
encourage the academic, career and personal/social development of all 
Centaurus students:  
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